Sturgeon R-V School Board Report - Board

09/29/2020 04:15 PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description

Checking AccountID 1 Fund Number 10 GENERAL

AMEREN MISSOURI ' ©09012020-0001 K-8 BLDG NATURAL GAS TRANSPORT
FEES

AMEREN MISSOURI ' 09022020-0001 HS BLDG NATURAL GAS TRANSPORT
FEES

AMEREN MISSOURI st090920-0001 K-8 bldg electric

AMEREN MISSOURI $t091020-0001 HS bldg electricity

Total AMEREN MISSOURI

SAMS CLUB DIRECT . S§T09202020-0001 BUS BLUEDEF
Total SAMS CLUB DIRECT

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC S$T09162020-0001 supplies
Total WALMART COMMUNITY BRC

Fund Number 10

Checking AccountID 1 Fund Number 60 STUDENT ACTIVITY
AMAZON.COM LLC $t9/10/202-0001 supplies
Total AMAZON.COM LLC

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC S$T09162020-0001 supplies
Total WALMART COMMUNITY BRC

Fund Number 60

Checking AccountID 1

Page: 1
User ID: PAL
Amount

~ 49.36

204.94

3,451.14
5,636.74

9,342.18

149.69

149.69

719.17

719.17

10,211.04

2,413.36

2,413.36

286.08

286.08

2,699.44

12,910.48




B ADVANTAGE BUSINESS EQUIP

AR

Sturgeon R-V School
10/07/2020 08:47 AM
Vendor Name

Checking AccountID 1

Invoice Number
Fund Number 10
I 11755-0001
Total ADVANTAGE BUSINESS EQUIP

APOLLO PORTAPOTTIES & PUMPING SERVICES 48791
LLC

APOLLO PORTAPOTTIES & PUMPING SERVICES 49157
LLC
Total APOLLO PORTAPOTTIES & PUMPING

SERVICES LLC

BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, INC 15869628
BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, INC 15904755
BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, INC 15922624
Total BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, INC

BIO CORPORATION 1016368

Total BIO CORPORATION

BRETT THERAPY SERVICES
Total BRETT THERAPY SERVICES

S$T10012020-0001

BRINK, JIM
Total BRINK, JIM

20201002

419608-0001
419609-0001

BUG OUT PEST CONTROL
BUG QUT PEST CONTROL
Total BUG OUT PEST CONTROL

BURKETT, RUSSSELL 20201006
Total BURKETT, RUSSSELL
BUTLER SUPPLY 13765051
BUTLER SUPPLY 13765052
BUTLER SUPPLY 13773400
BUTLER SUPPLY 13780326
Total BUTLER SUPPLY
CARR, JEFF 20201002
Total CARR, JEFF
CENTER FOR THE COLLABORATIVE INV222348
CLASSROOM
Total CENTER FOR THE COLLABORATIVE

CLASSROOM
CENTRALIA FIRESIDE GUARD 20200930
Total CENTRALIA FIRESIDE GUARD
CINTAS 5029701861
CINTAS 5029701900
CINTAS 5034062423
CINTAS 5034062443

Total CINTAS

Board Report - Board

Description

GENERAL

copy rental; staples

SERVICE

SERVICED UNIT; 2 CHEMICAL TOILETS

STUDENT SERVICES
STUDENT SERVICES
STUDENT SERVICES

HS SCIENCE SUPPLIES

OT SERVICES

UMPIRE

pest control
pest control

UMPIRE

TOILET AND REPAIR SUPPLIES
BOLTS; BOTTLE FILTER; SEAT
GASKETS

BOTTLE FILLER FILTER

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

VIRTUAL PD

ADS: TAX RATE HEARING; BACK TO
SCHOOL

K-8 FIRST AIDE CABINET SUPPLIES

HS FIRST AIDE CABINET SUPPLIES;
GLOVES

K-8 FIRST AIDE KIT
HS FIRST AIDEKIT; GLOVES

Page: 1
User ID: PAL
Amount

~1,150.00

1,150.00

50.00

200.00

250.00

826.50
1,083.00
817.00

2,726.50

104.84

104.84

3,461.25

3,461.25

120.00

120.00

37.00
37.00

74.00

120.00

120.00

262.19
395.42

62.33
179.06

899.00

17.85

17.85

2,000.00

2,000.00

330.00

330.00

120.77
135.29

81.90
98.40

436.36




Sturgeon R-V School
10/07/2020 08:47 AM
Vendor Name

CITY OF STURGEON

e CITY OF STURGEON —

Total CITY OF STURGEON

CLARK, BOBBIE

Total CLARK, BOBBIE

CMA
Total CMA

CPI
CPI

CPI
Total CPI

CRUSHA, ANNA
Total CRUSHA, ANNA

CRW CONSULTING LLC
Total CRW CONSULTING LLC

CULLIGAN WATER
CULLIGAN WATER
Total CULLIGAN WATER

CUNNINGHAM PERFORMANCE LLC
Total CUNNINGHAM PERFORMANCE LLC

DECKER EQUIPMENT
Total DECKER EQUIPMENT

EDCOUNSEL SCHOOL ATTORNEYS

Total EDCOUNSEL SCHOOL ATTORNEYS

EDGENUITY INC

EDGENUITY INC
Total EDGENUITY INC

FUSION TECHNOLOGY
Total FUSION TECHNOLOGY

HAMILTON, GREGG
Total HAMILTON, GREGG

HICKS, TREY
HICKS, TREY
Total HICKS, TREY

HIGHT, CATHY

Board Report - Board

Invoice Number
10012020-0001

~10022020-0001

20201006

001

CUS0230381

CUS0230697

1US0179618

10012020-0001

7796

2020097103-0001
$T10012020-0001

20200930

361199A

11564

771623

773999

31906

20201002

20201002
20201002-0001

20201002

Description
k-8 bldg water, sewer, trash

~ hs bldg sewer and trash

LUNCH REFUND; STUDENT LEFT
DISTRICT

CMA DUES

NCI BLENDED LEARNING ONLINE
COURSE

NCI BLENDED LEARNING ONLINE
COURSE

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE

SPEECH SERVICES

YEAR 24, FULL C1 PAYMENT

HS COM RO RENTAL
K-8 HH RO RENTAL

BUS REPAIRS

WALL CLOCKS

RECORDS REQUEST
CORRESPONDENCE

DIGITAL LIBRARIES 9-12; PD WEB
TRAINING

EDYNAMIC ELECTIVES

TEMP CHECK TABLETS

UMPIRE

UMPIRE
UMPIRE

STUDENT TESTING

V2

Page: 2
User ID: PAL
Amount

727.00

904.50

30.80

39.80 4

75.00

75.00

862.50

37.50

150.00

1,050.00

5,950.00

5,950.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

28.39
26.39

54.78

3,366.44

3,366.44

126.96

126.96

42.00

42.00

12,875.00

500.00

13,375.00

11,995.00

11,995.00

110.00

110.00

110.00
110.00

220.00

360.00




Sturgeon R-V School

Board Report - Board

Page: 3

10/07/2020 08:47 AM User ID: PAL
Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Amount
Total HIGHT, CATHY 360.00
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604033039 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 680.27
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604035382 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 158.18
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604043802 CLEANING SUPPLIES 183.83
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604053915 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 26.24
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604053916 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 502.72
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604064650 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 13.12
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604064651 CLEANING SUPPLIES 525.86
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604076914 BODILY FLUID DISPOSALKIT 62.20
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604076915 AEROSOL SPRAY 99.74
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 604076916 AEROSOL SPRAY 84.72
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 700437951 HS FLOOR MACHINE REPAIR 148.00
HILLYARD COLUMBIA 700437968 K-8 FLOOR MACHINE REPAIR 80.00
Total HILLYARD COLUMBIA 2,564.88
IMS TECHNOLOGY GROUP 798-0001 filebound-cloud storeage 325.00
Total IMS TECHNOLOGY GROUP 325.00
JORDAN'S LAWN CARE 1185 LAWN MOWING 410.00
JORDAN'S LAWN CARE 1197 LAWN MOWING 2,050.00
Total JORDAN'S LAWN CARE 2,460.00
JTM FOOD GROUP 531293 BEEF TACO; PATTIES 59.57
Total JTM FOOD GROUP 59.57
KASMANN, SCOTT 20201002 UMPIRE 110.00
KASMANN, SCOTT 20201002-0001 UMPIRE 110.00
Total KASMANN, SCOTT 220.00
KELLY SERVICES 36046382 MS SPED NONCERT sSUB 398.62
Total KELLY SERVICES 398.62
KNOW WHATS BELOW MID MO 09/09/2020 LOCATE FEES 250.00
Total KNOW WHATS BELOW MID MO 250.00
KOHL WHOLESALE ST10012020-0001 FOOD; KITCHEN SUPPLIES 4,578.73
Total KOHL WHOLESALE 4,578.73
L & B ELECTRONICS 91020206 ANTENNA 20.00
Total L & B ELECTRONICS 20.00
LLACROSSE LUMBER CO 20201002 GARAGE REMOTE; LIFT/TRAILER 452.99
RENTAL
Total LACROSSE LUMBER CO 452.99
LINCOLN COUNTY MEDICINE & PEDIATRICS 972 CLAIM CARE REFERAL 150.00
PRESCRIPTIONS
LINCOLN COUNTY MEDICINE & PEDIATRICS 086 CLAIM CARE REFERAL 40.00
PRESCRIPTIONS
Total LINCOLN COUNTY MEDICINE & 190.00
PEDIATRICS
LODGE OF FOUR SEASONS LLC, THE 20201002 MARE CONFERENCE LODGING 257.50
Total LODGE OF FOUR SEASONS LLC, THE 257.50




Sturgeon R-V School
10/07/2020 08:47 AM
Vendor Name

MARE-MO ASSOC OF RURAL E

;Y MASTER TECH PLUMBING HEATING & COOLING
MASTER TECH PLUMBING HEATING &

Total MARE-MO ASSOC OF RURAL E

MASA

Total MASA

Q Total
D COOLING

MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION
Total MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION

MCGREW, MICHAEL
Total MCGREW, MICHAEL

‘yMFA OlL

O

Total MFAOIL

MICKES OTOOLE LLC
Total MICKES OTOOLE LLC

MIDWEST COMPUTECH INC
MIDWEST COMPUTECH INC
MIDWEST COMPUTECH INC
MIDWEST COMPUTECH INC
Total MIDWEST COMPUTECH INC

MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM
Total MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM

MiZZOU ACADEMY
Total  MIZZOU ACADEMY

MOHR, KENNETH
Total MOHR, KENNETH

MRS CLARKS FOOD
Total MRS CLARKS FOOD

NEILL, GEOFFREY
Total NEILL, GEOFFREY

NEVCO SPORTS LLC
Total NEVCO SPORTS LLC

NICHOLSON, PAT
Total NICHOLSON, PAT

PALEN MUSIC CENTER-COLUM
PALEN MUSIC CENTER-COLUM
Total PALEN MUSIC CENTER-COLUM
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Page: 4

User ID: PAL
Invoice Number Description Amount
20201002 MARE/MO.K-8.CONFERENCE 165.00
165.00
ASC-013 ASPIRING SUPERINTENDENT COHORT 600.00

2020-2021

600.00
551449 GAS LINE CONSULTATION 79.00
79.00
114602656001 MY MATH ETEACHER SUBSCRIPTION 782.64
782.64
20201002 UMPIRE 120.00
120.00
1817732 BUS FUEL 966.52
966.52
42410 LEGAL CONSULTATION 1,755.00
1,755.00
112123 BOOKKEEPER LAPTOP 769.16
112193 HS LIBRARY NETWORK RUN 175.00
112195 HS LIBRARY NETWORK RUN 90.83
112418-0001 technology services 3,498.59
4,533.58
0090653 LOCATOR FEES 6.25
6.25
1350 VIRTUAL CURRICULUM LICENSING 2,448.94
2,448.94
S$T10012020-0001 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 21.35
21.35
238655 RANCH DRESSING 62.42
62.42
20201002 STAFF LUNCH 266.91
266.91
0000189757 SCOREBOARD REMOTE LABOR 92.47
92.47
st10012020-0001 food transport reimbursement 216.00
216.00
3837941 COVID-19 EXPENSE; BELL COVERS 522.35
3850465 FLUTE SHIELDS 102.00
624.35




Sturgeon R-V School

Board Report - Board

Page: 5

10/07/2020 08:47 AM User ID: PAL
Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Amount
PAPER FREE OFFICE SOLUTIONS 1732-0001 SHRED CART 57.00
_ Total PAPER FREE OFFICE SOLUTIONS 57.00
PITNEY BOWES 1016377230 METER RENTAL 71.25
Total PITNEY BOWES 71.25
PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY INC ST10012020-0001 MILK 1,750.66
Total PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY INC 1,750.66
PRENGER FOODS 20201002 FOOD SUPPLIES 197.50
Total PRENGER FOODS 197.50
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT #10 OF 10012020-0001 water for High School campus 219.00
BOONE COUNTY MO
Total PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT #10 OF 219.00
BOONE COUNTY MO
RCSI & ICAN EMPLOYMENT 8003-0001 RECYCLING FEES 90.00
Total RCSI & ICAN EMPLOYMENT 90.00
REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC 7389534 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 288.53
Total REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC 288.53
RIDGEWAY, CHRISTINA 20201002 SPORTS SUPERVISION MILEAGE 81.20
REIMBURSEMENT
RIDGEWAY, CHRISTINA 20201002-0001 SPED MILEAGE; POSTAGE 36.40
REIMBURSEMENT
Total RIDGEWAY, CHRISTINA 117.60
RIDGEWAY, DONALD ST09302020 STUDENT TRANSPORT 138.60
REIMBURSEMENT
Total RIDGEWAY, DONALD 138.60
RITCHIE & SONS INC 20201002 SUPPLIES 209.50
Total RITCHIE & SONS INC 209.50
ROBERTS, ROBERT 20201002 UMPIRE 110.00
ROBERTS, ROBERT 20201002-0001 UMPIRE 120.00
ROBERTS, ROBERT 20201006 UMPIRE 110.00
Total ROBERTS, ROBERT 340.00
ROBUCK, KYLE 20201006 UMPIRE 120.00
Total ROBUCK, KYLE 120.00
SALMONS, SCOTT 20201002 UMPIRE 110.00
SALMONS, SCOTT 20201002-0001 UMPIRE 120.00
SALMONS, SCOTT 20201006 UMPIRE 110.00
Total SALMONS, SCOTT 340.00
SANDER, CHRIS 20201002 UMPIRE 110.00
Total SANDER, CHRIS 110.00
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 208125886720 NOTEPADS 19.30
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 208126183732 TEMPERA PAINT 39.45
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 308103647481 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 597.95




Sturgeon R-V School
10/07/2020 08:47 AM
Vendor Name

Total SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, THE
Total SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, THE

SMITH REFRIGERATION/HEATING & COOLING

Total SMITH REFRIGERATION/HEATING &
COOLING

SOCKET
Total SOCKET

STAPLES

Total STAPLES

STIDHAM ELECTRIC INC
Total STIDHAM ELECTRIC INC

TEACHER DIRECT
Total TEACHER DIRECT

TECH ELECTRONICS INC
Total TECH ELECTRONICS INC

TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS - TCS
TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS - TCS

Total TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS -
TCS

UNIVERSITY OF MO-COLUMBI
Total UNIVERSITY OF MO-COLUMBI

WHITE, AMANDA

Total WHITE, AMANDA

WOLF, MARY
Total WOLF, MARY

Fund Number 10

Checking AccountID 1
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES
KELLY SERVICES

Total KELLY SERVICES

MOBERLY AREA TECHNICAL C

Fund Number

Board Report - Board

Invoice Number

20200930

18272

1020-20015-0001

8059592851

3570

INV/2020/24655

N000044925

106552
106572-0001

MORO0028305

20201002

20201002

20
35050294
36047120
37056201
37057310
37057311
37057312
38057077
39063375
39063376
39063377

20201002

Description

WHITE PAINT

PTAC REPAIR

INTERNET; FIBER

COVID-19 EXPENSE; ENCLAVE
PANELS

TEMP CHECK OUTLETS

CLASSROOM SUPPLIES

HS PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

MITEL MICLOUD FLEX
MICLOUD FLEX/VVOIP PHONES

ZOOM LICENSES

SMORE YEARLY RENEWAL
REIMBURSEMENT

HEALTH ROOM SUPPLIES

TEACHER FUND
EL CERT SUB
HS SPED CERT SUB
HS NON CERT SUB
HS; MS CERT SUB
HS CERT SUB
HS NON CERT SUB
EL CERT SUB
EL SPED/ECPK CERT SUB
HS CERT SUB
HS CERT SUB

18T SEMESTER TUITION

Page: 6
User ID: PAL
Amount

656.70

41.94

41.94

254.00

254.00

538.50

538.50

1,050.40

1,050.40

267.00

267.00

127.68

127.68

205.23

205.23

499.14
500.31

999.45

1,440.00

1,440.00

79.00

79.00

40.05

40.05

86,126.59

94.50
94.50
60.61
04.50
94.50
47.25
94.50
94.50
94.50
94.50

863.86

18,000.00
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)

Sturgeon R-V School
10/07/2020 08:47 AM
Vendor Name

Total MOBERLY AREA TECHNICAL C

Invoice Number

Fund Number 20

Checking AccountID 1 Fund Number 40

4IMPRINT INC 8457378
Total 4IMPRINT INC

BUTLER SUPPLY 20201006
Total BUTLER SUPPLY

HART, LARRY 20201002
Total HART, LARRY

MCKINSTRY LOCKBOX 2043551
Total MCKINSTRY LOCKBOX

MIDWEST COMPUTECH INC 112259

Total MIDWEST COMPUTECH INC

TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS - TCS 106422
TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS - TCS 20201006
Total TOWNER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS -

TCS

Fund Number 40

Checking Account ID 1 Fund Number 60
AMERICAN INCOME LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 20201002
Total AMERICAN INCOME LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
AUDRAIN CO R-VI FFACHAPTER 20201002
Total AUDRAIN CO R-VI FFACHAPTER
CASH 20201006
Total CASH
CENTRALIA FFA ALUMNI 20201002
Total CENTRALIA FFA ALUMNI
MADISON C-3 SCHOOL MADISONFFA
Total MADISON C-3 SCHOOL
MISSOURI FFA ASSOCIATION 20201002
Total MISSOURI FFA ASSOCIATION
MVATA 20201002
Total MVATA
PARIS FFA 20201002

Total PARIS FFA

Board Report - Board

Description

CAPTIAL PROJECTS FUND
LANYARDS

13756985; 13756984; 13773313,
13773314

2017 THOMAS BUS #6A

PAYMENT #3 ENERGY PROJECT

LIBRARY PROJECTOR

SECURITY CAMERA PROJECT

106175; 106192; 106548, 107260

STUDENT ACTIVITY

SECONDARY INSURANCE

2020 R-VI INVITATIONAL TRAP SHOOT

NATIONAL CONVENTION
REGISTRATION

TRAP SHOOT FEES

2020-2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES

NEMVATA MEMBERSHIP DUES

TRAP SHOOT FEES

Page: 7
User ID: PAL
Amount

18,000.00

18,863.86

462.00

462.00

8,291.30

8,291.30

17,684.98

17,684.98

115,236.00

115,236.00

667.95

667.95

34,812.00
3,632.14

38,344.14

180,686.37

74.00

74.00

195.00

195.00

100.00

100.00

180.00

180.00

220.00

220.00

642.00

642.00

135.00

135.00

208.00

208.00




Sturgeon R-V School
10/07/2020 08:47 AM
Vendor Name

PRENGER FOODS

Total PRENGER FOODS

RITCHIE & SONS INC
Total RITCHIE & SONS INC

VAN-FAR FFA
Total VAN-FAR FFA

Fund Number 60

Checking AccountID 1

Board Report - Board

Invoice Number Description
20201002 FOOD SUPPLIES
20201002 SUPPLIES

101 TRAP SHOOT FEES

Page: 8
User ID: PAL
Amount

34.50

34.50

361.27

351.27

135.00

135.00

2,274.77

287,951.59




